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Variabler

e V1 6411 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
-

Gyldige 1391
Manglende 0
Minimum 1281
Maximum 1281
Gennemsnit 1281
Median 1281

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6411 YEAR
m Double (0 decimaler)
-

Gyldige 1391
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6411 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 11 for all respondents. It was
gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

m Double (0 decimaler)
-

Gyldige 1391
Manglende 0
Minimum 11
Maximum 11
Gennemsnit 11
Median 11

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6411 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

m Double (0 decimaler)
-

Gyldige 1391



Manglende 0

Minimum 1
Maximum 1391
Gennemsnit 696
Median 696

Standardafvigelse 402

e V56411 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases
have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 905 1 Case not
duplicated

30 30 412 2 One duplicate
2 2 32 3 Two duplicates
24 4 Three duplicates
1 11 5 Four duplicates
1 1 7 6 Five duplicates
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6411 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with roughly
500-600 00002920 households. All other communities are rural. 00002930
o ion rring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 292 1 Capital

10 10 138 2 Suburbs

29 29 400 3 Provincial towns

40 40 561 4 Rural districts
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6411 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 679 1 Male

51 51 712 2 Female
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6411 AGE
o tions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 75 115-17 years

10 10 145 2 18-24 years

11 11 147 3 25-30 years

18 18 244 4 31-40 years

17 17 230 541-50 years

18 18 247 6 51-60 years

21 21 298 7 61 years or more
0 0 5 9



100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6411 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 235 1 Single
73 74 1020 2 Married

9 9 129 3 Separated,

divorced or
widowed

0 1 8

0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99

e V10 6411 OCCUPATION RESP.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are coded
unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 242 1 Worker, unskilled
9 9 129 2 Worker, skilled

8 8 117 3 Salaried
employees, lower
grade

7 7 98 4 Other salaried
persons

7 7 100 5 Farmer,
independent

6 6 89 6 Other
independents

28 28 385 7 Housewife, not
self-supporting

10 10 140 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

6 6 86 9 Other persons
without occupation

0 4 88

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6411 WAY INCOME RESP.
o ion rring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 320 1 Paid per hour,
day, week

29 29 397 2 Paid per month
18 18 247 3 Other way of pay
30 30 421 4 No income
0 2 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100



e V12 6411 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) 00006410 before any deduction for tax payment.

o ion rring in al
o 10A. Income of respondent

m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V13 6411 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o estions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 274 1 Less than 12.000

kroner
19 19 264 212.000 - 17.999
kroner
22 22 303 3 18.000 - 25.999
kroner
9 10 132 4 26.000 - 33.999
kroner
9 9 125 5 34.000 kroner or
more
21 21 286 6 Don't know, refuse
to answer
0 1 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99

e V14 6411 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are coded
unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 279 1 Worker, unskilled
15 15 205 2 Worker, skilled

8 8 111 3 Salaried

employees, lower
grade

12 12 170 4 Other salaried
persons

14 14 198 5 Farmer,
independent

14 14 188 6 Other
independents

13 13 184 7 Housewife, not
self-supporting

4 4 49 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

0 0 0 9 Other persons
without occupation

0 6 88

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99

e V15 6411 EDUCATION
o ion rring in al



11B. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 80 1099 1 Elementary school

16 16 225 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

4 4 57 3 Secondary
school/university

0 2 8
1 8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99

e V16 6411 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years in the family
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V17 6411 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o ion rring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 146 0 Not mentioned

90 90 1245 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6411 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 84 0 Not mentioned
94 94 1307 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6411 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o estions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V20 6411 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V21 6411 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

= Double (0 decimaler)



Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V22 6411 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults

m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V23 6411 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V24 6411 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 251 1 1 child

15 15 204 2 2 children

86 3 3 children

21 4 4 children
6 5 5 children
0 6 6 children

2 7 More than 6
children

59 59 821 9 No answer/no
children

O oo NO
oo oONO

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6411 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o estions occurring in al

o 13B. Total size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 149 1 1 person
28 28 389 2 2 persons
25 25 341 3 3 persons
21 21 295 4 4 persons
10 10 133 5 5 persons
49 6 6 persons
22 7 7 persons
4 8 8 persons
1 9 9 persons
0 10 10 persons
2

11 More than 10
persons

0 6 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

O OO OoON M
O O O OoON M

e V26 6411 SOCIAL GROUP
o ion rring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 66 907 11 (lower class)

32 33 451 2 II (middle class)
1 1 18 3 III (upper class)



1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 99

e V27 6411 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 84 1 No housewife
69 69 957 2 Not self-
supporting
12 12 162 3 Self-supporting,
full-time
13 13 182 4 Self-supporting,
part-time
0 6 8

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6411 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 9 78 1 Own house,
rented house
43 67 600 2 Own farm, rented
farm
14 22 198 3 A flat in a house
2 3 24 4 A flat in an

apartmenthouse
0 0 0 5 Lodgers
35 491 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 65

V29 6411 POSSESS GARDEN
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V30 6411 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o estions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V31 6411 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?
m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 99.

V32 6411 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 388 1 Socialdemokratiet



3 3 42 2 Radikale Venstre
11 11 147 3 Konservative
13 13 183 4 Venstre
7 5 Retsforbundet
6 Kommunister
7 De Uafheengige

40 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

9 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 2 10 Dansk Samling
15 16 214 11 Don't know party
17 12 No right of voting

20 13 Would not vote

22 22 302 14 Don't know if
wanting to vote

0 0 15 Refuse to answer
10 88
3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99
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e V33 6411 AGE
o ial tions in omni

o 12. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 82 1 Under 18 years
26 26 356 2 18-34 years
29 29 408 3 35-50 years
39 39 545 4 51 years or more
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6411 INCOME OF FAMILY
o Special questions in omni

o 12. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 325 1 Less than 15.000
kr.

31 31 435 2 15-23.999 kr.
25 25 350 3 24.000 kr. or

more
20 20 280 4 Don't know, refuse
to answer
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V356411 CHILD < 2
o Special questions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Children 0-2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 83 751 0 Not mentioned
11 17 150 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V36 6411 CHILD 3 -6
o Special questions in omni



o 14. Composition of family Children 3-6 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 73 654 0 Not mentioned
18 27 247 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V37 6411 CHILD 7 - 10
o Special questions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Children 7-10 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 77 690 0 Not mentioned
15 23 211 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V38 6411 CHILD 11 -14
o ial tions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Children 11-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 74 671 0 Not mentioned
17 26 230 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V39 6411 CHILD UNMARRIED
o Special questions in omni

o 14, Composition of family Unmarried children 15-20 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 57 517 0 Not mentioned
28 43 384 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V40 6411 CHILD MARRIED SON
o Special questions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Married son
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 99 895 0 Not mentioned
0 1 6 1 Mentioned

35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V41 6411 CHILD MARRIED DAUGH
o Special questions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Married daughter



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 100 897 0 Not mentioned
0 0 4 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V42 6411 CHILD SON IN LAW
o ial tions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Son in law

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 100 899 0 Not mentioned
0 0 2 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V43 6411 CHILD DAUGH IN LAW
o Special guestions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Daughter in law

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 100 899 0 Not mentioned
0 0 2 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V44 6411 CHILD GRAND BOY
o Special questions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Grand child (boy)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 100 897 0 Not mentioned
0 0 4 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V45 6411 CHILD GRAND GIRL
o Special guestions in omni
o 14. Composition of family Grand child (girl)
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 99 895 0 Not mentioned
0 1 6 1 Mentioned

35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V46 6411 OTHER RELATIVES
o Special guestions in omni

o 14. Composition of family Other relatives (aunts, uncles etc.)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



63 97 873 0 Not mentioned
2 3 28 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V47 6411 OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 14, Composition of family Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 88 791 0 Not mentioned
8 12 110 1 Mentioned
35 490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 65

e V48 6411 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special questions in omni

o 20. Do you have television in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 1032 1 Yes
26 26 359 2 No

100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 6411 TV'S NORDIC PROG.
o ial ions in omni

o 33. To all. Have you seen one, many or all of the TVs Northern programme, The Dice is Thrown?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 153 1 Have seen one
transmission

38 38 526 2 Have seen many
transmissions

29 29 399 3 Have seen all
transmissions

22 22 310 4 Have not seen any
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 100

e V50 6411 EVALUATE THE PROG.
o ial ions in omni

o 34. Do you think that this programme is a very good idea, a good idea or a poor idea?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 25 269 1 Very good idea
29 37 405 2 Good idea
24 31 335 3 Poor idea
6 8 87 4 Don't know
0 2 8
21 293 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 79

e V51 6411 CRITICISM OF PROG.



Special questions in omni

o 35. What is your criticism of these programmes?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 41 443 1 No criticism
8 10 108 2 Language problems
3 3 35 3 Too slow

2 2 26 4 Confusing/can't
follow

12 16 170 5 Poor
entertainment/boring

2 2 23 6 Too difficult
questions

1 1 16 7 Dissatisfied with the
danish competitors

4 5 51 8 Others
15 19 204 9 Don't know
0 6 88
22 309 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 77

e V52 6411 AIR TRANSPORT
o cial tions in omni

o 36. To all. Have you ever, before taking a trip, considered whether you should travel by air or choose some other form of
transportation? (If yes) - What did you choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 81 1113 1 No
10 10 134 2 Yes travel by air

8 8 111 3 Yes other form of
transportation

1 1 16 4 Don't know
1 17 8
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 99

e V53 6411 FOREIGN COUNTRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 36. (If yes) - Was the trip to a foreign country?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 54 125 1 Yes
8 46 105 2 No
1 9 8
83 1152 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 17

e V54 6411 CHANGE SAFETY
o Special guestions in omni

o 37.To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the broad
public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Safety

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 57 648 0 Not mentioned
35 43 486 1 Mentioned
18 257 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 82

e V55 6411 CHANGE SPEED
o Special questions in omni



o 37.To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the broad
public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Speed

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 98 1113 0 Not mentioned
2 2 21 1 Mentioned
18 257 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 82

e V56 6411 CHANGE PRICE
o ial ions in omni

o 37.To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the broad
public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Cheaper (price)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 39 446 0 Not mentioned
49 61 688 1 Mentioned
18 257 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 82

e V57 6411 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 37.To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the broad
public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 100 1133 0 Not mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
18 257 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 82

e V58 6411 GEN. ELECTION 1960
o Special questions in omni

o 38. Did you vote at the general election in november 19607

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 74 1020 1 Yes

20 20 281 2 No
2 2 25 3 Don't remember
4 4 61 4 Will not answer
0 2 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 6411 PARTY VOTED FOR
o Special questions in omni

o 39. (If yes) - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 42 391 1 Socialdemokraterne
3 5 43 2 Radikale
9 14 128 3 Konservative
13 19 177 4 Venstre
10 5 Retsforbundet
1 1 8 6 Kommunisterne



0 0 3 7 De Uafhangige

2 4 34 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk party

9 14 128 10 Don't remember
which party

34 466 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 66

e V60 6411 GEN. ELECTION 1964
o Special questions in omni

o 40-41. To all. Which party did you vote for at the election in september 1964?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 30 409 1 Socialdemokraterne
3 3 45 2 Radikale

11 11 148 3 Konservative

13 14 187 4 Venstre

1 1 9 5 Retsforbundet
1 1 7 6 Kommunisterne
1 1 8 7 De Uafheengige
3 3 39 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 5 9 Slesvigsk Parti
0 2 10 Dansk Samling.

1 1 15 11 Don't know party

11 11 153 12 Have no right of
voting

2 2 32 13 Don't want to vote

0 0 3 14 Don't know if
wanting to vote

23 23 317 15 Will not answer
0 2 88
1 10 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 99

e V61 6411 KHRUSHCHEV GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former Russian Prime
Minister Khrushchev? Good enough/nice sympathetic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 67 936 0 Not mentioned

33 33 455 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6411 KHRUSHCHEV CLEVER
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? Clever

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1301 0 Not mentioned
6 6 90 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100



e V63 6411 KHRUSHCHEV DYNAMIC
o ial ions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? Dynamic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1377 0 Not mentioned
1 1 14 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 6411 KHRUSHCHEV PEACE
o cial tions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? Man for peace

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1341 0 Not mentioned
4 4 50 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6411 KHRUSHCHEV COOPERAT
o Special guestions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? Negotiation willing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1344 0 Not mentioned
3 3 47 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6411 KHRUSHCHEV BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? The best russian leader to date

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1339 0 Not mentioned
4 4 52 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 6411 KHRUSHCHEV DISLIKED
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime
minister Khrushchev? Dont like him

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1293 0 Not mentioned
7 7 98 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391



Svarprocent: 100

e V68 6411 KHRUSHCHEV DICTATOR
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime

minister Khrushchev? Dictatorial

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1368 0 Not mentioned
2 2 23 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 6411 KHRUSHCHEV BAD TEMP
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime

minister Khrushchev? Bad tempered

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1361 0 Not mentioned
2 2 30 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 6411 KHRUSHCHEV SLY
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime

minister Khrushchev? Sly/couldnt depend on him

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1353 0 Not mentioned
3 3 38 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 6411 OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime

minister Khrushchev? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1378 0 Not mentioned
1 1 13 1 Mentioned
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 6411 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions, what is your impression of the former russian prime

minister Khrushchev? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 64 890 0 Not mentioned
36 36 501 1 Mentioned



100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

e V73 6411 KHRUSHCHEV'S RESIGN
o Special questions in omni

o 44-45, What is your opinion as to how he was forced to resign his position?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

34 35 474 1 Unpleasant
way/hard/brutal

12 12 169 2 Slightly
treacherous/undependable

55 3 Came rather suddenly

62 4 Not well enough informed
86 5 Typical for Russia

59 6 Not deserved

23 7 He deserved it

= N DO DM D
= N DO U D

13 8 Other
31 31 431 9 Don't know
1 17 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1391
Svarprocent: 99

e V74 6411 DK IN NATO
o Special guestions in omni

o 46. To all. Are you for or against Denmark being a member of the Atlantic Treaty (NATO).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 44 606 1 For
14 14 188 2 Against

42 43 591 3 No opinion/don't
know

0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1391

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

: Omnibus number

: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Urbanization

: 8A. Sex

: 8B. Age

: 8C. Marital status

9A. Occupational status for respondent

9B. Way of income of respondent

10A. Income of respondent

: 10B. Income of family

11A. Supporters occupation

: 11B. Schooling of respondent

12A. Children younger than 2 years in the family
12B. Composition of family Husband

12B. Composition of family Housewife

19: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years
12B. Composition of family Other adults

23: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
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13B.
13C.
14A.
14B.
14C.
14C.

Total size of household

Social group

Housewifes occupation

Type of home

Is the family in possession of: a garden?

Is the family in possession of: a summer house?
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15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?
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17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

12.
12,
14.
14.
: 14,
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
: 14,
1 14.
1 14.
14.
14.

Age

Income of family

Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition
Composition

of family Children 0-2 years

of family Children 3-6 years

of family Children 7-10 years

of family Children 11-14 years

of family Unmarried children 15-20 years
of family Married son

of family Married daughter

of family Son in law

of family Daughter in law

of family Grand child (boy)

of family Grand child (girl)

of family Other relatives (aunts, uncles etc.)
of family Other
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20.
1 33.
34.
35.
V52: 36.
of transportation? (If yes) - What did you choose?

Do you have television in your household?
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What is your criticism of these programmes?

o V53: 36. (If yes) - Was the trip to a foreign country?
V54: 37. To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the
broad public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Safety
V55: 37. To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the
broad public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Speed
V56: 37. To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the
broad public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Cheaper (price)
V57: 37. To all. I would like your opinion about the following prospect: If the air companies should have real succes with the
broad public which of the following 3 points would the air companies then primarily have to change? Dont know

o o o o

V58: 38. Did you vote at the general election in november 19607?
V59: 39. (If yes) - Which party did you vote for?

V60: 40-41. To all. Which party did you vote for at the election in september 1964?

V61: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

Minister Khrushchev? Good enough/nice sympathetic

V62: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Clever

V63: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Dynamic

V64: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Man for peace

V65: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Negotiation willing

V66: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? The best russian leader to date

V67: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Dont like him

V68: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Dictatorial

V69: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Bad tempered

V70: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Sly/couldnt depend on him

V71: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Others

V72: 42-43. If one sees apart from your personal political convictions,

minister Khrushchev? Dont know

what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression
what is your impression

what is your impression

To all. Have you seen one, many or all of the TVs Northern programme, The Dice is Thrown?
Do you think that this programme is a very good idea, a good idea or a poor idea?

To all. Have you ever, before taking a trip, considered whether you should travel by air or choose some other form

of the former Russian Prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime
of the former russian prime

of the former russian prime

o V73: 44-45. What is your opinion as to how he was forced to resign his position?

o V74: 46. To all. Are you for or against Denmark being a member of the Atlantic Treaty (NATO).
Undersekvenser
Universer

Univers



e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1964 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8YVIVI0V11V12V1i3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29
V30 V31 V32

e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 11

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55
V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74



	Lokal disk
	Gallup Omnibus Data 1964, omnibus nr. 11


